

Sovaldi[®]

What is Sovaldi®?

- Sovaldi[®] is a prescription medication used for the treatment of hepatitis C virus.
- Sovaldi[®] is used in combination with other medications. Your doctor will inform you which medications you will take with Sovaldi.

How should I take Sovaldi®?

- Take one tablet of Sovaldi[®] once daily, with or without food. You should not take Sovaldi[®] alone.
- Your doctor will tell you how long you should take Sovaldi[®] to cure your hepatitis C virus.



What should I do if I miss a dose of Sovaldi®?

 If you forget to take a dose of Sovaldi[®], take your dose as soon as you remember on the same day. Do not take two tablets of Sovaldi[®] at the same time. Take your next dose at your regular time the next day.

Are there any side effects from Sovaldi®?

When taking Sovaldi[®] with ribavirin or Daklinza[™], you may notice the following:

- Headache
- Tiredness



What else should I know about Sovaldi®?

- **Do not start any new medications**, over-the-counter medications, vitamins, or herbal supplements without speaking to your healthcare team.
- Sovaldi[®] can cause harm or death to your unborn baby when taken with certain medications, such as ribavirin. You and your partner must use 2 forms of birth control during treatment and for at least 6 months after your treatment is complete. Do not become pregnant during this time.
- It is important to have your blood tested during your treatment as instructed by your doctor.